THE DATASHEET OF
FMS2031-001
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
1 of 6
Optimum Technology
Matching ® Applied
GaAs HBT

Note: External DC blocking capacitors are required on all RF ports. All unused ports terminated in 50 �.
High: +2.3 V to +6 V. Low: +0 V to +0.2 V.
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating Unit
Max Input Power, OFDM Modulated,
3:1 Load VSWR
+39 dBm
Max Input Power, 2:1 VSWR +41 dBm
ESD HBM Rating Class 1A
Control Voltage +6 V
Operating Temperature -40 to 85 °C
Maximum Junction Temperature 125 °C
Storage Temperature -55 to 150 °C
Notes:
At high powers, the dissipation in the switch can be significant and the resulting
thermal effects need to be taken into account. The device should be appropri-
ately heat-sinked.
For thermal calculations, the dissipation within the switch should be taken as � =
5.5%. This should include the power input to the switch and reflected back from
an external mismatch.
The thermal resistance of the switch is RTH = 70 �C/W.
TJ = TOP + PIN .�. RTH, where TJ < TJMAX
Truth Table
Switch State VC1 VC2 ANT - RF1 ANT - RF2
A High Low Insertion loss Isolation
B Low High Isolation Insertion Loss
Delivery Quantity Ordering Code
Reel of 1000 FMS2031-001
Reel of 100 FMS2031-001SR
Bag of 25 FMS2031-001SQ
Bag of 5 FMS2031-001SB
Evaluation Board FMS2031-001-PCK1
Caution! ESD sensitive device.
Exceeding any one or a combination of the Absolute Maximum Rating conditions may
cause permanent damage to the device.  Extended application of Absolute Maximum
Rating conditions to the device may reduce device reliability.  Specified typical perfor-